1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NSPE-S SeriesHybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Rated Voltage Range 6.3 ~ 16Vdc
Rated Capacitance Range 10 ~ 1000μF
Operating Temp. Range -55 ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)

                                  values under 10μF
                 Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Optional: Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at TS-16949 certifi ed production site
PART NUMBER
Cap.
(μF)
Working
Voltage
Case Size
(D X L) mm
Max. Leakage
Current (μA)
After 2 minutes*
Max. ESR (mΩ)
AT 100kHz/20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA rms)
AT 100kHz/105°C
NSPE-S101M6.3V6.3X6.3TR13F 100
6.3
6.3X6.3 126 36 1630
NSPE-S151M6.3V6.3X6.3TR13F 150 6.3X6.3 189 36 1630
NSPE-S221M6.3V6.3X8TR13F
220
6.3X8 278 32 2020
NSPE-S221M6.3V8X10.8TR13F 8X10.8 278 16 3150
NSPE-S331M6.3V8X10.8TR13F 330 8X10.8 416 16 3150
NSPE-S391M6.3V8X10.8TR13F 390 8X10.8 492 16 3150
NSPE-S471M6.3V8X10.8TR13F 470 8X10.8 593 16 3150
NSPE-S561M6.3V8X10.8TR13F 560 8X10.8 706 16 3150
NSPE-S681M6.3V10X10.8TR13F 680 10X10.8 857 15 3890
NSPE-S821M6.3V10X10.8TR13F 820 10X10.8 1034 15 3890
NSPE-S102M6.3V10X10.8TR13F 1000 10X10.8 1260 15 3890
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND CASE SIZES Dφ x L (mm)
For Automotive Applications See Part Numbering System *Please review typical leakage current performance, as
shown on NIC load life endurance test report.
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Part Marking
Capacitance Value
Voltage
Lot Code
Series Code
100
6V
 S17
NSPE-S SeriesHybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
DIMENSIONS (mm)
0.3mm max.
Dφ
L
Case Size Dφ ±0.5 L max. A, B ±0.2 W I ±0.2 P ±0.2
6.3x6.3 6.3 6.3 6.6 0.5 ~ 0.8 2.5 2.2
6.3x8 6.3 8.0 6.6 0.5 ~ 0.8 2.5 2.2
8x10.8 8.0 10.8 8.3 0.7 ~ 1.0 2.9 3.2
10x10.8 10 10.8 10.3 1.0 ~ 1.4 3.2 4.6
+                  -
I I
W
P
A
B
Cap. μF 100Hz 1KHz 10KHz 100KHz
C < 10 0.03 0.20 0.50 1.00
> 10 0.05 0.20 0.50 1.00
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY
CORRECTION FACTORS
PART NUMBER
Cap.
(μF)
Working
Voltage
Case Size
(D X L) mm
Max. Leakage
Current (μA)
After 2 minutes*
Max. ESR (mΩ)
AT 100kHz/20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA rms)
AT 100kHz/105°C
NSPE-S330M10V6.3X6.3TR13F 33
10
6.3X6.3 100 40 1510
NSPE-S470M10V6.3X6.3TR13F 47 6.3X6.3 100 40 1510
NSPE-S680M10V6.3X6.3TR13F 68 6.3X6.3 136 40 1510
NSPE-S101M10V6.3X8TR13F
100
6.3X8 200 35 1910
NSPE-S101M10V8X10.8TR13F 8x10.8 200 18 2800
NSPE-S151M10V8X10.8TR13F 150 8X10.8 300 18 2800
NSPE-S221M10V8X10.8TR13F 220 8X10.8 440 18 2800
NSPE-S331M10V8X10.8TR13F 330 8X10.8 660 18 2800
NSPE-S471M10V10X10.8TR13F 470 10X10.8 940 16 3650
NSPE-S561M10V10X10.8TR13F 560 10X10.8 1120 16 3650
NSPE-S100M16V6.3X6.3TR13F 10
16
6.3X6.3 100 54 1130
NSPE-S220M16V6.3X6.3TR13F 22 6.3X6.3 100 54 1130
NSPE-S330M16V6.3X6.3TR13F 33 6.3X6.3 106 54 1130
NSPE-S470M16V6.3X8TR13F 47 6.3X8 151 45 1480
NSPE-S470M16V8X10.8TR13F 47 8X10.8 151 22 2290
NSPE-S680M16V8X10.8TR13F 68 8X10.8 218 22 2290
NSPE-S101M16V8X10.8TR13F 100 8X10.8 320 22 2290
NSPE-S151M16V10X10.8TR13F 150 10X10.8 480 20 2920
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND CASE SIZES Dφ x L (mm)
For Automotive Applications See Part Numbering System *Please review typical leakage current performance, as
shown on NIC load life endurance test report.
3